1994

MIDI AMELI/
JASRAC
1999 JASRAC
JASRAC
CompactMIDI NTTDoCoMo
Qualcomm CMX
JASRAC
CD
o (*1)
1996 5,839 - 2004 3,774
o JASRAC (*2)
1996 900 - 2004 1,108
JASRAC (*2)
1996 900
380
400
15
40

60

MFi
CDMA

AMEI

CDMA



2004 1,100
451
442
16
38
59

93

*1)
*2) JASRAC

2004

30.7
15.4
12.6
7.2
6.3
6.2
21.6

6 7400



